

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Charles Owen to Engrossed House Bill No. 1036
by Representative Charles Owen

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 9, after "airports" and before "or" insert ", as defined in R.S. 2:135.1(E)."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete line 11 in its entirety and insert "related to parking or food and beverage"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 13, change "B." to "B.(1)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, change "C." to "(2)(a)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 1, after line 16, insert the following:

11 "(b) The provisions of this Section shall not apply to companies involved in
12 the transportation of passengers for hire or fee; such as taxicabs or limousines, or to
13 transportation network companies, also known as ridesharing companies."